

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Writ Petition (L) No. 211 of 2016**

CSEB & Ors. **Versus** Ikramul Ajim

10.01.2017	<p>Ms. Veena Nair, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.02 for condonation of delay in payment of PF.</p> <p>For the reasons assigned therein, I.A. No.02 is allowed and the delay in payment of PF stands condoned.</p> <p>Registry to proceed further with the issuance of notice to the respondent.</p> <p>Let this matter be listed after service is complete upon the respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>P. Sam Koshy</b> Judge</p>	
Bhola		