



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order SheetWPL No. 211 of 2016Cseb Through Secretary & Ors. **versus** Ikramul Ajim

12/12/2025	<p>Dr. Veena Nair, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri J.K. Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Shri Gupta, Advocate seeks and is granted six weeks time to file return</p> <p>Let this case be listed after six weeks. i.e. 04th February, 2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, order dated 09/12/2016 is made absolute and I.A. No. 01/2016 is disposed of.</p> <p>As the interim order is made absolute, I.A. No.03/2017 application for vacating of stay is also dismissed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">-Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Ashish	